
OTTAWA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICTS 1, 2, 3
BID 2018-2019.5:  6-mo PIPE MATERIAL
OPENED:  June 10, 2019 @ 9:05 AM

Period of Bid:  July 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Motion by Earls, second by Furnas to accept the Lowest Bidder

All bids were accepted based on product availability. 

DUB ROSS RR YARD WHEELER FENSCO INC IRON WORKS WILSON CULVERTS CORE & MAIN B & L WATERWORKS
USED STEEL PIPE

12" 16.95$     11.00$   
14" 14.00$   
16" 29.45$     28.70$   
18" 32.50$     24.00$   
20" 32.50$     26.00$   
22" 32.50$     26.00$   
24" 33.50$     32.00$   
26" 33.95$     32.00$   
28"
30" 48.00$     55.00$   
36" 57.00$     60.00$   
48" 110.00$   110.00$ 
60" 175.00$   
72" 210.00$   

Priced Including Delivery to Ottawa County
CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE

12" 6.30$       6.15$       5.89$          6.97$            5.85$               6.45$                               
15" 9.50$       9.29$       8.98$          10.55$          8.85$               9.58$                               
18" 11.85$     11.55$     11.11$       12.96$          11.00$             12.19$                            
21" 17.82$     17.43$     16.98$       19.76$          16.60$             19.03$                            
24" 18.90$     18.53$     18.03$       20.58$          17.60$             19.65$                            
30" 30.30$     29.69$     28.97$       32.51$          28.30$             31.48$                            
36" 35.05$     68.66$     33.78$       36.72$          32.75$             35.36$                            
42" 42.30$     82.90$     40.67$       45.22$          41.50$             45.85$                            
48" 56.80$     111.50$   54.47$       59.94$          55.00$             62.57$                            
60" 81.99$     161.90$   79.79$       87.34$          79.50$             82.98$                            

COUPLER PRICE/EACH
12" 6.30$       5.89$          8.56$            
15" 9.50$       8.98$          10.63$          
18" 11.82$     11.11$       12.53$          



21" 17.82$     16.98$       14.58$          
24" 18.90$     18.03$       16.28$          
30" 30.30$     28.97$       19.99$          
36" 35.05$     33.78$       24.76$          
42" 42.30$     40.67$       28.85$          
48" 56.80$     54.47$       43.89$          
60" 81.99$     79.79$       52.07$          

ROUND (only) CORRUGATED PIPE - 16 ga min 
12" 7.77$       9.13$      8.24$          8.56$            8.47$                           
15" 9.75$       11.38$   10.10$       10.63$          10.57$                         
18" 11.61$     13.58$   12.27$       12.53$          12.65$                         
21" 13.49$     13.98$       14.58$          14.76$                         
24" 15.38$     17.89$   16.13$       16.28$          16.83$                         
30" 19.14$     22.54$   20.08$       19.99$          21.08$                         
36" 22.90$     27.02$   24.08$       24.76$          25.50$                         
42" 26.67$     31.45$   28.56$       28.85$          29.48$                         
48" 35.88$     43.65$   32.91$       43.89$          40.49$                         
54" 40.50$     48.69$   41.80$       47.85$          45.56$                         
60" 44.99$     54.09$   46.42$       52.70$          50.05$                         

SQUASHED CORRUGATED PIPE - 16 ga min
17" x 13" 10.17$     12.34$   10.97$       11.44$          11.57$                         
21" x 15" 12.65$     14.73$   13.17$       13.47$          13.63$                         
24" x 18" 18.98$     15.28$       15.67$          15.76$                         
28" x 20" 20.30$     19.41$   17.31$       18.35$          17.83$                         
35" x 24" 20.88$     28.18$   21.67$       21.50$          22.08$                         
42" x 29" 34.41$     30.50$   32.49$       35.79$          31.36  14G
49" x 33" 40.90$     34.15$   37.99$       40.67$          34.46  14G
51" x 38" 49.00$     49.33$   62.10$          49.58   14G
64" x 43" 55.90$     74.66$          56.24  14G
71" x 47" 61.90$     77.46$          61.07  14G

12 ga STEEL BRIDGE DECKING - per Sheet
4' x 8' 

USED RAILROAD TANK CARS - per Foot
7' 245.00$   
8' 235.00$   
9' 235.00$   

10' 235.00$   


